PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jack G Winterowd	04/01/2009
Travis E Bjorkman	04/01/2009
Erik M Parker	04/01/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Weyerhaeuser NR Company
Street Address:	PO Box 9777
Internal Address:	CH1J27
City:	Federal Way
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98063-9777

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12414834

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (253)924-3253

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2539246094

Email: patents@weyerhaeuser.com

Correspondent Name: Weyerhaeuser Intellectual Property Dept

Address Line 1: PO Box 9777
Address Line 2: CH1J27

Address Line 4: Federal Way, WASHINGTON 98063-9777

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26650
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Britt Pittman

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0162 \$40,00 124148

500835740

Total Attachments: 6 source=26650_Assignment#page1.tif source=26650_Assignment#page2.tif source=26650_Assignment#page3.tif source=26650_Assignment#page4.tif source=26650_Assignment#page5.tif

source=26650_Assignment#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0163

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JACK G WINTEROWD, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, and TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, and ERIK M. PARKER, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "WOOD COMPOSITE WITH WATER-REPELLING AGENT" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on MARCH 31, 2009 as Serial No. 12/414,834;

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we he	ereunto set our hands and seals this
(1)	, 2009. , 2009. , 2009.
	(1) Jack G. Winterowd
STATE OF <u>Washington</u>) COUNTY OF <u>King</u>)	
On this day of Quildren day of day of Quildren day of	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in sonally appeared JACK G WINTEROWD, to me of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be his free act and deed. Fint: Jan M. Holcomb
	, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in sonally appeared TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, to me of that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
HOICO NOTARY PUBLIC OF WASHINGTON	

	((3)
	·	ERIK M. PARKER
STATE OF)	
)	
COUNTY OF	.)	
On this day of		, 2009, before me, a Notary Public in
		nally appeared ERIK M. PARKER, to me known
and known to me to be the per	rson of tha	t name, who signed and sealed the foregoing
instrument, and he acknowledged to	he same to b	be his free act and deed.
	Ī	Notary Public in and for the State of
		, residing at .

Docket #26650

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, JACK G WINTEROWD, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, and TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES, and ERIK M. PARKER, a citizen of THE UNITED STATES have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "WOOD COMPOSITE WITH WATER-REPELLING AGENT" for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was filed on MARCH 31, 2009 as Serial No. 12/414,834;

WHEREAS, WEYERHAEUSER NR COMPANY, a Washington corporation, having its principal place of business at Federal Way, King County, Washington (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of obtaining the entire right and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States of America which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States of America and all extensions and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0167 divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

(1)	day of		, 2009.
(2)	day of		, 2009.
(3)	day of		, 2009. , 2009. , 2009.
			(1) JACK G WINTEROWD
TATE OF)	THE CONTRACTOR
)	
OUNTY OF _)	•
On this _	day of		, 2009, before me, a Notary Public
			onally appeared JACK G WINTEROWD, to
			that name, who signed and sealed the forego be his free act and deed.
sa ament, and i	ic acknowledged the	same to	be his nee act and deed.
			Print:
			Notary Public in and for the State of
			•
			, residing at
			, residing at
			•
ΓΑΤΕ OF			, residing at (2)
			, residing at (2)
			, residing at (2)
OUNTY OF _)	(2) TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN .
OUNTY OF On this _ d for the State	day ofe and County afores))) aid, perso	
OUNTY OF On this _ id for the State nown and know	day of e and County afores wn to me to be the j)) aid, perso	(2) TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN , 2009, before me, a Notary Public onally appeared TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, to that name, who signed and sealed the foregon
OUNTY OF On this _ id for the State lown and know	day of e and County afores wn to me to be the j)) aid, perso	, residing at (2) TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN , 2009, before me, a Notary Public onally appeared TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, to
OUNTY OF On this _ nd for the State nown and know	day of e and County afores wn to me to be the j)) aid, person of same to	, residing at (2) TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN , 2009, before me, a Notary Public onally appeared TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, to that name, who signed and sealed the foregone his free act and deed.
OUNTY OF On this _ nd for the State nown and know	day of e and County afores wn to me to be the j)) aid, person of same to	, residing at TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN , 2009, before me, a Notary Public onally appeared TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, to a that name, who signed and sealed the foregoing be his free act and deed.
OUNTY OF On this _ nd for the State nown and know	day of e and County afores wn to me to be the j)) aid, person of same to	, residing at TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN , 2009, before me, a Notary Public onally appeared TRAVIS E. BJORKMAN, to that name, who signed and sealed the foregone his free act and deed.

(3) ERIK M. PARKER

STATE OF <u>Idaho</u>

COUNTY OF <u>Idaho</u>

B. CAMPARA OTARA

Notary Public in and for the State of follow, residing at Boise 12.

PATENT REEL: 022550 FRAME: 0169